
DHL Lead Coordinator Contact Kathy regarding:

Kathy Hunt, RDH ꟷ DHL recruitment ꟷ ASTDD/DHL web page

khunt.dhl@gmail.com ꟷ DHL webinars ꟷ Regional DHL coordinators

785.458.9775   ꟷ Annual expense allowances and reimbursements

DHL Co-Lead Coordinator Contact Gina regarding: Incoming DHL Project Lead

Gina Sharps, RDH ꟷ DHL activity reports Carla Bassett, RDH

gmsharps304@gmail.com ꟷ ADHA communications carla.bassettdhl@gmail.com
304.276.0572 601. 498.1972

State (Region) Phone Email
Alabama (IV) (601) 498-1972 carla.bassettdhl@gmail.com

Alaska (X) (907) 748-4374 llstoddard@alaska.edu

Arizona (IX) (928) 965-1534 miquel@toothbudds.org

Arkansas (VI) (417) 619-4427 holymolary@gmail.com

California-North (IX) (831) 479-6472 hlawler@pacific.edu

California-South (IX) (657) 666-4455 yaniracasasolardhap@gmail.com

Colorado (VIII) (303) 692.2524 jennifer.lansing@state.co.us

Connecticut (I) (203) 645-1937 Melissa.Sipos.DHL@gmail.com

Delaware (III) (302) 981-4687 nnlbro@aol.com

District of Columbia (III) (202) 277-7279 Nyree.Dawson1@howard.edu

Florida (IV) (850) 556-6755 cbankclake1023@yahoo.com

Georgia (IV) (478) 719-3207 olminc27@gmail.com

Hawaii (IX) (808) 697-3496  kgurat@gmail.com

Idaho (X) (208) 478-6314 asluder@siph.idaho.gov

Illinois (V) jl3311@georgetown.edu

Indiana (V) jl3311@georgetown.edu

Iowa (VII) (319) 512-9419 jennifer-sukalski@uiowa.edu

Kansas (VII) (316) 305-4804 augustinesrdh@gmail.com

Kentucky (IV) (601) 498-1972 carla.bassettdhl@gmail.com

Louisiana (VI) (225) 266-2379 cterrydhl@gmail.com

Maine (I) (207) 418-8894 kathleen@mainelyteeth.com

Maryland (III) (410) 570-5335 kwisemarylanddhl@gmail.com

Massachusetts (I) (802) 316-2242 heather.blair@ vermontstate.edu

Michigan (V) (517) 241-1503 beaversh1@michigan.gov

Minnesota (V) (507) 645-0510 bezpfah@gmail.com

Mississippi (IV) (601) 498-1972 carla.bassettdhl@gmail.com

Missouri (VII) 660-624-2271 Courtneyrossrdh@gmail.com

Montana (VIII) (530) 721-0614 MontanaDHL@gmail.com

Nebraska (VII) (402) 310-4428 debschardt@icloud.com

Nevada (IX) (775) 842-0874 jstage@tmcc.edu

New Hampshire (I) (603) 566-4294 mjnrdh@yahoo.com

New Jersey (II) (848) 932-3113 stacyonofriettirdhphd@gmail.com

New Mexico (VI) (505) 203-8635 mleyba25@gmail.com 

New York- Upstate (II) (929) 341-1041 ms.nydhl@gmail.com

New York- Downstate (II) (347) 743-4450 d.brown89.dhl@gmail.com

State (Region) Phone Email
North Carolina (IV) stewartra19@ecu.edu

North Dakota (VIII) (307) 851-6009 patticaressdhl@gmail.com

Ohio (V) (330) 941-2023 rpalichrdh@gmail.com

Kathleen Kersey

State Dental Hygienist Liaisons and Regional DHL Coordinators Roster

State Dental Hygienist Liaisons (DHLs)

Point of Contact 

(RDH) (252) 241-1853Rachel Stewart

Ruth Palich

Deb Schardt

Julie Stage-Rosenberg

Myra Nikitas

Stacy Onofrietti 

Denice Brown

Mariela Leyba

Massiel Santelises

Carla Bassett

Celeste Terry

Karina Gurat

April Sluder

Jenna Linden

Jenna Linden

Jennifer Sukalski

Katie Wise

Heather Blair

Heather Beavers

Kay Pfahning

Carla Bassett

Patti Caress

Courtney Ross

Jessica Grapentine

Point of Contact 

(RDH)Carla Bassett

Laura Stoddard

Melissa Sipos

Nancy Brohawn

Nyree Dawson

Kim Reams

Wanda Hill

MiQuel McRae

Rebekah Coffey

Heather Lawler

Yanira Casasola

Jenni Lansing

Stephanie Augustine
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Oklahoma (VI) (601) 498-1972 carla.bassettdhl@gmail.com

Oregon (X) (503) 302-4360 KintzK@interdent.com

Pennsylvania (III) (301) 351-2042 melissawaldron1@gmail.com 

Rhode Island (I) (860) 514-0986 stackkm@umich.edu

South Carolina (IV) (803) 528-9702 michele.brock22@gmail.com

South Dakota (VIII) (712) 251-0037 Tasha.a.wendel@usd.edu

Tennessee (IV) (225) 364-5330 gkeeton@tnstate.edu

Texas (VI) (601) 498-1972 carla.bassettdhl@gmail.com

U.S. Virgin Islands (II) (443)-797-3366 ekarmasek@gmail.com

Utah (VIII) (801) 557-2670 Sandiutahdhl@gmail.com

Vermont (I) (802) 316-2242 heather.blair@ vermontstate.edu

Virginia (III) (724)880-2596 lateshamclee@gmail.com

Washington (X) crosby.carrie@gmail.com

West Virginia (III) (304) 588-1154 ScalaRDH@gmail.com

Wisconsin (V) (920) 412-6774 bethwavrunek@gmail.com

Wyoming (VIII) (307) 851-6009 patticaressdhl@gmail.com

Region I: Region III: 

Heather Blair (Vermont) Katy Battani

Connecticut (keb302@georgetown.edu)

Maine Delaware                              Virginia 

Massachusetts New York-Downstate District of Columbia

New Hampshire New York-Upstate West Virginia
Rhode Island U.S. Virgin Islands Pennsylvania

Region IV: Region VI: 

Carla Bassett (Mississippi) Carla Bassett (Mississippi)

Alabama Arkansas

Georgia            South Carolina Illinois                                 Minnesota Louisiana

Kentucky         Tennessee Indiana                            Ohio Texas
Florida              North Carolina Michigan                 Wisconsin Oklahoma

Region  VII: (Interim) Region IX: 

Jenna Linden Patti Caress (Wyoming) Julie Stage-Rosenberg (Nevada)

Iowa                 Colorado Arizona                   

Kansas Montana     Utah Hawaii

Missouri North Dakota  California-North 
Nebraska South Dakota  California-South

Region X: Region XI: 

Linda Mann

(lindasuemann@gmail.com)

Idaho                  Alaska American Indian and Alaska Native 
Oregon              Washington [AIAN]

Last Updated: 11.10.25

Alison.nobledhl@gmail.com      541-272-7946

509-464-9753

Jenna Linden 

Tasha Wendel

Gwen Battiste

Carla Bassett

Regional Dental Hygienist Liaison Coordinators (RDHLCs)

Region V: 

Sandi Miranda

Heather Blair

LaTesha McLee

Patti Caress

CJ Whitfield 

Carla Bassett

Kristin Hockema 

Melissa Campbell

Michele Brown

Kathleen Stack

Carly Scala

Beth Wavrunek

Liz  Karmasek

Alison Noble

(mjames.dhl@gmail.com)

Marlyce James 

Region II:

New Jersey

Region VIII: 

(jl3311@georgetown.edu)
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